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Modification Level

Q.A. Last Level Checked

Last Level Mod This Typical

Last Level by Designer

Changed From Typical?

Rev

DR

DR

DR

Y

02.01.09 4K 2TUCGTYP.1            

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

1

654321

2

2

3

4

"E" CANTILEVER

EL1

EN12L

EL2

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

3
1234

4

CABLE TABULATION

NEW SHEET

(9)

(9)

(9)

CONN.
SHT. 12

CABLE NO. 9 5C NO.6 U.G.B.T.

380

380

380

#10

N12

EL1

EL2

127

128
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Designed:
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///
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TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

1

8

7
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9

12

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

1

8

7
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9

12

10L

10R

10L

10R

21 

380

25 

380
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3

4

2

3

4
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-X

Y

B
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Y

19 

380

20 

380

24 

380

23 
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NEW SHEET
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MP:

ID:
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Modification Level

Q.A. Last Level Checked

Last Level Mod This Typical

Last Level by Designer

Changed From Typical?

Rev
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DS

DS

Y 

09.02.09 4K 4GFTYP.5              

#10#10

  F   GATE   G   GATE

CONN.

SHT. 12A

(10)

(10)

(10)

F-XY G-XY

(19)

(19)

(19)

CABLE NO. 10  5C. NO.6 U.G.B.T.

CABLE NO. 19  5C. NO.6 U.G.B.T.
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///
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  ROAD EXPANSION.   

                    

                    

                    

      87693 

           WSD
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F-N12-A

F-B12-A

G-N12-A

G-B12-A

NEW SHEET
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///
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AND MEDIAN GATES FOR

  ROAD EXPANSION.   

                    

                    

                    

      87693 

           WSD
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CABLE TABULATION

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

1

8

7

11

9

12

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

1

8

7

11

9

12

10L

10R

10L

10R

29 
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33 
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3

4
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27 

380

28 

380

32 

380

31 

380

NEW SHEET
Modification Level

Q.A. Last Level Checked

Last Level Mod This Typical

Last Level by Designer

Changed From Typical?

Rev

DS

DS

DS

Y 

09.02.09 4K 4GFTYP.5              

#10#10

  H   GATE   I   GATE

CONN.

SHT. 12A

Date:

Des:

Chk:

AFE:

Sh.:
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DOT

��äV�

MP:

ID:

08-06-09

   JMM    

   WSD    

  87693   
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176937T     
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       PALATINE, ILLINOIS        

          PALATINE ROAD          

       HARVARD SUBDIVISION       

   Omaha, NebraskaOffice of Sr AVP Engineering - Signal/TCO    

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

HAR2604.11DX

H-XY

(20)

(20)

(20)

(21)

(21)

(21)

I-XY

H
-X

Y

I-
X

Y

CABLE NO. 20  5C. NO.6 U.G.B.T.

CABLE NO. 21   5C. NO.6 U.G.B.T.

Designed:
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IS: /

///
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 INSTALL CANTILEVER 
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  ROAD EXPANSION.   

                    

                    

                    

      87693 

           WSD
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86

82

84

82

H-N12-A

H-B12-A

I-N12-A

I-B12-A

NEW SHEET
Designed:

Rec#: WO#:

IS: /

///

08-06-09

 INSTALL CANTILEVER 

AND MEDIAN GATES FOR

  ROAD EXPANSION.   

                    

                    

                    

      87693 

           WSD

JJFJMM      



CABLE NO. 3 5C. NO.6 B.T. 

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

TIP

LIGHT

T 3 4

CABLE NO. 1  5C. NO.6 B.T. 

3D 3C1E 3E

  EOR 887

+-
F

#6 380

380

583

89 
B12

96 
N12

#6
BX110-B

NX110-B

#6

685 AH

  B4  

7C-GNB 50A-27B19

1

5
1 2 3 4 5 6

2

6

(1) AEB 109

(1) AEC 110

(1) AEN 111

#10

#10

N12   GPR 

      

 22

B12

      

      

 12

#10

3A

3D

3B

3C

1E

3E      

      

911
N12

 12

  GR  

      

 12

  XR  

      

B12

3D 3C1E 3E

  XGR 

      

893

N12

 15

      

      

B12

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

TIP

LIGHT

T43

1

5
654321

2

6

(3)BEB

(3)BEC

(3)BEN

90 

    

5~

POK

  GPR 

      

32 

B12

B12

ADJUST FOR

PROPER VOLTAGE

6
92 

97 

B12

N12

  A   GATE

A-XX(2)
120

(1)
116

A-N12
98 

#10

(2)
117

#10A-XY

12 

  XGR 

      

B12

(1)
115

A-B12
90 

#10

(2)

(2)
125

  B   GATE

 15

  XGR 

      

123

 98
#10

124
#10B12

122

 90
#10

126

(3)B-N12

(4)

(3)B-B12

(4)

(4)

118

N12

 12

      

      

N12

112

113

114

#10

#10

32 

  EOR 

      

B-BGD

 59
(4)B-BAG

A-AGD

#10

ACC AC

DC+

DC-

CHARGER

577
 RECT 

B12   

40EC-12V

CABLE NO. 2 7C. NO.14 B.T. 

CABLE NO. 4 7C. NO.14 B.T. 

91

0.63~

91

0.63~

91

0.63~

91

0.63~#10#10#10#10

6

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

OMAHA NEBR.

A.F.E. 34166   

HAR2604.11X     

DATE

SHEET

3-21-00 

11      

DWG 26.04   
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WITT.IND.

WITT.IND.

SIGNAL DESIGN
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U
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L
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Y
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R

O
D

U
C

T
IV
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Y

SAFETY

DES:

DIG:

CHK: J.J.F.   

MODIFICATION LEVEL

Q.A. LAST LEVEL CHK’D.

LAST LEVEL MOD. THIS TYP.

LAST LEVEL BY DESIGNER.

CHANGED FROM TYP.? Y/N

CY

CY

CZ

 Y 
ID=

     C.T.C. CIRCUITS     

    CHICAGO, ILLINOIS    

 EVANSVILLE, WISCONSIN TO

D.O.T.#176 938A               

HARVARD SUBDIVISION    

M.P. 26.04     

PALATINE ROAD        

PALATINE, ILLINOIS   

(REV. 4-4-00  ) (4GTYP.4)

  E   GATE

(5)

(5)

(5)

  F   GATE

(6)

(6)

(6)

CABLE NO. 5 5C. NO.6 B.T. 

CABLE NO. 6 5C. NO.6 B.T. 

B-XY

B-AGA-AG

6

A BELL

10L

1

10R

8

7

11

12

9

2

3

4

2

3

4

1

8

7

11

9

12

REV. 11-15-02

UPGRADED CROSSING

CONTROL AS PER THE

CORRIDOR PROJECT

REC. #11126

5-30-02

JLK/WITT/WITT/JNM

JJF

 F 
CONN. ON

SHT. 4

TO HCA

PALATINE, IL

REV.   2-17-09

I.S. 12-5-08

JAM/WITT

REC. #15606

LODS REMOVED AND 

INSTALLED.

POK STROBE 

POK

STROBE

96 

8  

 POKR 

   A  

8  

 POKR 

   B  

8  

 POKR 

   C  

5 5 5

Office of Sr.AVP Engineering - Signal/TCO

F-N12

F-XY

F-B12

E-N12

E-XY

E-B12

N12

R1

R2

90     

5~

10L

10R

N12 N12

TO BE VOIDED
= MOVED TO SHT. 12

= MOVED TO SHT. 11

= MOVED TO SHT. 12

= MOVED TO SHT. 11



1

5
1 2 3 4

2

6 6
1 2 3 4

5

CABLE TABULATION

  A   GATE

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

TIP

LIGHT

T 4 3

A-XX(2)

1 (1) A-N12

A BELL

8 (2) A-XY

7 (1) A-B12

11 (2)

9 (2)

12 (2)

(1)

(1)

(1)

  B   GATE

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

TIP

LIGHT

T34

1

B BELL

8

7

11

9

12

(3)

(3)

(3)

B-XX (4)

(3)B-N12

(4)B-XY

(3)B-B12

(4)

(4)

10L

10R

10L

10R

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

113

380

123

380

120

380

119

380

121

380

122

380

124

380

125

380

126

380

380

115
380

114

AL1

AL2

BL1

BL2

2

3

4

2

3

4

10A

10A

10A

10A

AN12L BN12L
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UNION PACIFIC

Q
U

A
L

IT
Y

P
R
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U
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N12 N12

107

380

108

380

110

380

109

380

A-DCBAG

A-AGD B-BGD

B-DCBG

B-DCG (4)55 

380

A-DCBG

 G 
CONN.

 H 

 J 

CABLE NO. 1  5C. NO.6 U.G.B.T.

CABLE NO. 2 7C. NO.14 U.G.B.T.

CABLE NO. 3 5C. NO.6 U.G.B.T.

CABLE NO. 4 7C. NO.14 U.G.B.T.

TB

TB 

  98 99 

380

116

380

118
380

117

NEW SHEET
Modification Level

Q.A. Last Level Checked

Last Level Mod This Typical

Last Level by Designer

Changed From Typical?

Rev
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DS

Y 
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///
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      87693 

           WSD

JJFJMM      

CONN.

SHT. 12

CONN.

SHT. 12

A-XX

A-XY

B-XX

B-XY

A-DCBAG

CONN. ON
SHT. 12

CONN. ON
SHT. 12

CONN. ON
SHT. 12

CONN.

SHT. 11A

SHT. 11A

90 

    

5~

POK

ADJUST FOR

PROPER VOLTAGE

6
92 

97 

B12

N12

66

 F 
CONN. ON

SHT. 4

TO HCA

POK

STROBE

96 

8  

 POKR 

   A  

8  

 POKR 

   B  

8  

 POKR 

   C  

5 5 5

N12

R1

R2

90     
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MOVE FROM OLD 
SHT. 11
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90
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ID:
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U

A
L
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Y

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
IV

IT
Y

SAFETY

NEXT

PREVIOUS

S1 S2

ENTER

EXIT

POWER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 HEALTH

RX

LAN

TX

J5

DIAGNOSTIC

SSCC  III   PLUS

660

40 AMP CROSSING CONTROLLER

J2

1 4 52 63 7 8

J6

1 4 52 63 7 8

J4

1 2 3 4 5 6

J3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
- - - - - -+ + + + + +

J1

1 4 52 63 7 8

B N

OUTPUT A

1 GC 1 BELL 1 L1 1 L2

OUTPUT B

2 GC 2 BELL 2 L1 2 L2

- +- +

#10

#6

#6

#6

#10

NON-VITAL

I/O 1

(FLASH

SYNC)

OUT 2

(MAINT

CALL)
REMOVING INPUT POWER FROM

THE SSCC III WILL CAUSE THE

GATE(S) TO DROP BUT THE

LIGHTS WILL NOT ACTIVATE.

WARNING

CAUTION
ASSURE CORRECT POLARITY OR

SEVERE DAMAGE WILL OCCUR.
91190-1101

CROSSING CONTROL INPUT GPLAN

[1] [2] [3] [5][4] [6] [7] [8]

380

380

583

 84

 80

#6

15 

      

      

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

NEW SHEET
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ID:
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Modification Level
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Last Level Mod This Typical

Last Level by Designer
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Rev
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DR

DS

Y 

02.01.09 4K ACDCSSCC.5            

NOTE:

1 2 3 4 

583 583

H
-X

Y

F
-X

Y

G
-X

Y

I-
X

Y

ACC AC

DC+

DC-

CHARGER

577
RECT. 

B12-A 

40AMP 

 12V

680 AH

B4    

7C-GNB 50A-27B19

B12-A

N12-A

BX110-C

NX110-C

REDRAWN FROM EXISTING
EQUIPMENT ON SHT.12

N12-A

B
1

2
-A

B
1

2
-A

B
1

2
-A

N
1

2
-A

N
1

2
-A

N
1

2
-A

N12-A

B12-A

N
1

2
-A

 82 

B
1

2
-A

 85 

12 

 XPR 
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Rec#: WO#:
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///
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AND MEDIAN GATES FOR
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      87693 

           WSD
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CONN.

SHT. 11C

CONN.

SHT. 11D

3A

3D

3B

3C

1E

3E       

 XPR  

884

B12-A

 25

  XR  

      N12-A

REUSE GR RELAY

THE PROGRAM MCF AND ID LISTED

BELOW MUST BE ENTERED IN THE

PROGRAM SETUP ROUTINE FOR THIS

SOLID STATE CROSSING CONTROLLER

TO FUNCTION PROPERLY.

PROGRAM MCF:  basicpls.mcf

PROGRAM ID:  087

IMPORTANT
 81 

 85 

 81 

 85 

NEW SHEET

NOTE:

REDRAWN FROM EXISTING
EQUIPMENT ON SHT.12

Designed:

Rec#: WO#:

IS: /

///

08-06-09

 INSTALL CANTILEVER 

AND MEDIAN GATES FOR

  ROAD EXPANSION.   
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           WSD
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CABLE NO. 9 5C. NO.6 B.T. 

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

TIP

LIGHT

T 3 4

#6

80 

84 

#6

BX110-C

NX110-C

#6

685 AH

  B5  

7C-GNB 50A-27B19

1

5
1 2 3 4 5 6

2

6

(7) CEB

(7) CEC

(7) CEN

#10

#10   GPR 

      

 15

#10

TERMINAL IN JCT. BOX ON BASE OF POLE

CROSS ARM JCT. BOX

TIP

LIGHT

T43

1

5
654321

2

6

(9)DEB

(9)DEC

(9)DEN

  GPR 

      

35 

  C   GATE

(7)
 50

85 
#10

(8)
 51

#10C-XY

32 

  XGR 

      

(7)
 49

81 
#10

(8)

(8) C-AGD
125

(8)
 B 

380

 60

  D   GATE

 35

  XGR 

      

 57

 85
#10

 58
#10

 56

 81
#10

(9)

D-XY

 52

 15

  EOR 

      

#10

#10

35 

  EOR 

      

C-N12-A

C-B12-A

B12-A

D-N12-A

D-B12-A

B12-A

 59
D-BAG

 C 

380

 61
(10)

126
D-BGD

D-BDGD

(10)

(10)

(10)

(10)

(9)

B12-A

N12-A

CABLE NO. 7 5C. NO.6 B.T. 

#10 #10

C-ACGD

(8)
 53

B12-AN12-A B12-A N12-A

#10

ACC AC

DC+

DC-

CHARGER

577
 RECT 

B12-A 

40EC-12V

CABLE NO. 8 7C. NO.14 B.T. 

CABLE NO. 10 7C. NO.14 B.T. 

43

44

45

91

0.63~

91

0.63~

46

47

48

91

0.63~

91

0.63~

N12-A

#10

N12-A

#10

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

OMAHA NEBR.

A.F.E. 34166   

HAR2604.12X     

DATE

SHEET

3-21-00 
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DWG 26.04   
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WITT.IND.

WITT.IND.

SIGNAL DESIGN

UNION PACIFIC
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U

A
L
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Y
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R

O
D

U
C

T
IV

IT
Y

SAFETY

DES:

DIG:

CHK: J.J.F.   

MODIFICATION LEVEL

Q.A. LAST LEVEL CHK’D.

LAST LEVEL MOD. THIS TYP.

LAST LEVEL BY DESIGNER.

CHANGED FROM TYP.? Y/N

CY

CY

CZ

 Y 
ID=

     C.T.C. CIRCUITS     

    CHICAGO, ILLINOIS    

 EVANSVILLE, WISCONSIN TO

D.O.T.#176 938A               

HARVARD SUBDIVISION    

M.P. 26.04     

PALATINE ROAD        

PALATINE, ILLINOIS   

(REV. 4-4-00  ) (4GTYP.4)

CONNECTS ON

SHEET 4

CONNECTS ON

SHEET 4

3A

3D

3B

3C

1E

3E   GR  

      

884
N12

C-DCBAG

C-DBAG D-DBAG

1

8

7

11

9

0^-5^

12L

12R

0^-5^

1

8

7

11

9

12L

12R

2

3

4

2

3

4

REV. 11-15-02

UPGRADED CROSSING

CONTROL AS PER THE

CORRIDOR PROJECT

REC. #11126

5-30-02

JLK/WITT/WITT/JNM

JJF

PALATINE, IL

REV.   2-17-09

I.S. 12-5-08

JAM/WITT

REC. #15606

LODS REMOVED AND 

INSTALLED.

POK STROBE 

Office of Sr.AVP Engineering - Signal/TCO

(6)

(6)

(6)

  G   GATE

G-N12-A

G-XY

G-B12-A

1OL
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